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TC -23 Tax 
Receipts 
and FY 
2022 
Projection

Projecting forward:
FY 2022 Ongoing New 
Available Revenue

• $1.5 Billion

FY 2022 One – Time 
Revenue

• $1 Billion

The June Revenue Summary (TC-23) 
shows a likely FY 2021 surplus of at least 

$700 million.



The Revenue and Spending Picture

$758,000

-$1,072,000

$432,000

$1,483,000 $1,611,000
$2,042,000

-$2,000,000

$0

$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$8,000,000

$10,000,000

$12,000,000

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2022 Ongoing FY 2021 Actual FY 2022 New Projection FY 2023 Projection

Th
ou

sa
nd

s $

GF+EF+USF Spending (Appropriations) GF+EF+USF Revenue (Taxes & Fees) Available Ongoing



Relief For All 
Taxpayers
It Is Time To 
Cut the 
Income Tax 
Rate

After cuts below, plenty of revenue 
still available for education, roads, 

etc.:

Individual and 
Corporate Rate Cut 
To 4.50%
• $585 Million Tax Cut

Still Leaves
• $900 Million new 

available ongoing 
revenue

• $1 Billion available 
one-time revenue

Plenty of revenue to fully fund education 
and priorities in FY 2023 AND Cut Taxes



Relief For All 
Taxpayers
It Is Time To 
Cut the 
Income Tax 
Rate

Context: The tax base in 2021 is 
approximately double what it was 

in 2007

2007 Tax Base 
• $5 Billion
• $400 Million cut 

approximately 8% of the 
base

2021 Tax Base
• $10 Billion
• $585 Million cut 

approximately 5.85% of the 
base

*Take note: AZ just cut taxes 
by 15% of their base (cut their 
rate to 2.5%)

Last major income tax cut was in 2007



Arizona 2021 
Income Tax 
Cut

= 15% of their 
budget

4.5%

Top Income Tax 
Rate

In 2021, AZ passed a $1.9 Billion Income 
Tax Cut

2.5%

FLAT Income Tax 
Rate



Income Tax 
Revenue 
Growth In 
Utah

FY 2008-2020 

FY 2008: $3,021,000,000
FY 2009: $2,607,000,000
FY 2010: $2,387,000,000
FY 2011: $2,558,000,000
FY 2012: $2,728,000,000
FY 2013: $3,190,000,000
FY 2014: $3,203,000,000
FY 2015: $3,531,000,000
FY 2016: $3,708,000,000
FY 2017: $3,938,000,000
FY 2018: $4,446,000,000
FY 2019: $4,840,000,000
FY 2020: $4,340,000,000
FY 2021:   $6,853,000,000

*Source- Utah State Tax Commission Annual Reports and Oct 2021 TC-23 (rounded)

+ 126.84%
+ 

$3,832,000,000



Education: 
Enrollment Growth Is 
Declining

State Enrollment Growth 2008-2019

Source: Utah State Board of Education
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Education 
Funding Growth 
In Utah

History of Increases FY 2008-2022

Public Education: State Appropriations & Student Enrollment
Appropriations from All Sources and State Funds Only Compared to Fall Enrollment

Fiscal Years 2008 to 2022 Appropriated

Total  State Fund Comparisons Students
Fiscal All Revenue Total  Increase/ Percent Fall Increase/ Percent
Year Sources State Funds (Decrease) Change Enrollment (Decrease) Change
2008 $3,492,460,000 $2,602,600,508 537,653
2009 $3,719,199,300 $2,457,227,300 ($145,373,208) ‐5.6% 551,013 13,360 2.5%
2010 $3,511,456,900 $2,293,037,900 ($164,189,400) ‐6.7% 563,273 12,260 2.2%
2011 $3,451,515,400 $2,336,560,900 $43,523,000 1.9% 576,335 13,062 2.3%
2012 $3,600,446,200 $2,423,182,900 $86,622,000 3.7% 587,745 11,410 2.0%
2013 $3,695,153,900 $2,548,056,500 $124,873,600 5.2% 600,970 13,225 2.3%
2014 $3,862,072,500 $2,667,993,200 $119,936,700 4.7% 612,551 11,581 1.9%
2015 $4,014,211,700 $2,770,437,800 $102,444,600 3.8% 622,153 9,602 1.6%
2016 $4,343,512,500 $2,960,256,600 $189,818,800 6.9% 633,896 11,743 1.9%
2017 $4,666,627,200 $3,168,329,200 $208,072,600 7.0% 644,476 10,580 1.7%
2018 $4,926,877,700 $3,372,974,800 $204,645,600 6.5% 652,347 7,871 1.2%
2019 $5,173,631,500 $3,567,384,000 $194,409,200 5.8% 659,438 7,091 1.1%
2020 $5,461,499,400 $3,731,652,700 $164,268,700 4.6% 667,403 7,965 1.2%
2021 $6,338,698,200 $4,037,112,000 $305,459,300 8.2% 666,609 (794) ‐0.1%
2022 $6,796,980,700 $4,179,626,900 $142,514,900 3.5% 673,854 7,245 1.1%

Notes:

1. Beginning in FY 2016, Total State Funds includes $75.0 million in the Minmum Basic Growth Account.

2. Beginning in FY 2019, Total State Funds includes Local Levy Growth Account and Teacher and Student Success Account amounts.

3. FY 2022 amounts as appropriated. All other years amounts are revised to include supplemental appropriations. 

4. FY 2022 (Fall 2021) enrollment is projected, preceding years are actual fall enrollment counts. 

Source: Appropriations Reports, Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst, 2009‐2021.
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